
Al4-Lancaster Firming, Saturday, August 14, 1999

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, Pa.

August 12, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

APPLES: 3.00-5.00 ‘A BU.
APRICOTS: 14.00-18.00 FLAT.
BEANS; GREEN 8.00-12.00 'A BU..

YELLOW 14.00-18.00 BU., LIMAS
14.00-25.00 'A BU.

BLACKBERRIES; 20.00-25.00 FLAT.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.25-1.10 EACH.
CUCUMBERS: 8.00-12.00 BU.
EGGPLANT: 9.00-12.00 BU.
HONEYDEWS: .30-.75. 9.00-14.00

FLAT.
HONEYLOPE .40-1.50 EA.
MELONS: CRENSHAWS .30.60.
NECTARINES: 9.0014.00 FLAT.
ONIONS: VIDAUA 10.0013.00BOX;

SPANISH 9.0012.00 BOX.
PEACHES: WHITE AND YELLOW

9.0012.00 'A BU.
PEARS: 7.5011.00 'A BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRG.

5 00-8.00 BU., RED SM. TO LRG.
10.0020.00 BU., HOT 5.007.00 'A BU.

PICKLES: 10.0014.00 'A BU.
PLUMS: 5.00-8.00 FLAT.
POTATOES: RED 4.507.50, WHITE

4.006.00, BOTH 'A BU.
RED BEETS: CUT 4.00-6.00.
SQUASH; YELLOW 5.00-8.00 ‘A BU.;

PATTY PANS 5.00-8.00 8 LB. BOX.
SWEET CORN: 2.00-3.25 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRG.

3.25- 25 LBS., YELLOW SM. TO
LRG. 6.00-10.00; CHERRY RED

1 50-3.50 FLAT; ROMA 4.50-6.25.
WATERMELONS: SEEDLESS

1.25- SANGRIA 1.50-3.80, YEL-
LOW DOLL 1.00-1.50.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 4.00-6.00 'A BU.
SALE DAYS MON., TUES., WED.,

THURS., FRL, 8:30 A.M.; SAT. 8 A.M.

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shippcnsburg, Pa.
August 2-7, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES 1.00-7.00 'A BU.
APRICOTS: 3.50-12.00 FLAT.
BEANS; GREEN 8.00-20.00, YEL-

LOW 5.50 19.00, ROMA 10.00-12.00,
LIMA 8.00-15.00, ALL 'h BU.

BLACKBERRIES: 8.00 FLAT. 2.40
QT.

BLUEBERRIES: 12 00-2 1 00 FLAT
CABBAGE GREEN .35-55 HEAD

2 25 5.25 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES. .05-1.45.
CHERRIES: 3.50-6.00 FLAT.
CUCUMBERS- 2.00-9.50 '/: BU.
EGGPLANT: I 00-5 50
GARLIC: 3 00 V, BU
NECTARINES 2 00 14 00'/! BU
ONIONS. SPRING 6.00-7 00 10 LBS
PEACHES: 3.00 9 75 'A BU.
PEARS: 5 50 'A BU.
PEPPERS. GREEN SM. TO LRGE.

1.75-600 'A BU., 3.25-8.00 BU.; RED SM.

TO LRGE. 8.50 ‘A BU.; COLORED
4.0017.00'A BU.; HOT 2.003.50'A BU.

PICKLES: 2.00-10.00 'A BU.
PLUMS; 1.00-17.00 FLAT
POTATOES: RED 4.00-9.00 'A BU..

WHITE 3.00-7.50 'A BU.
RED BEETS: 5.009.50 'A BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 1.50-6.50'A BU.,

PATTYPANS .75-7.00 ‘A BU.
SWEET CORN: .80-2.60 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LARGE

2.75-15.00 'A BU.; YELLOW SM. TO
LRGE. 1.00-17.00 'A BU.

WATERMELONS: SUGAR BABIES
.501.20, SEEDLESS .50-3.70, SANGRIA
.25-3.50.

ZUCCHINI: 1.508 00 'A BU.
PERENNIALS: 2.25-2.50.
FLOWERS: MUMS .20-5.25; DRIED

1.00-1.80 BUNCH.
OPERATING MONDAY. TUESDAY,

WEDNESDAY. THURSDAY, FRIDAY.
SATURDAY. 9 A.M.

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
August 10, 10:00 A.M.

Report Supplied By Auction
APPLES: MACINTOSH 3.00-5.00,

RAMBO 4.25, BOTH 'A BU.
BEANS: GREEN 5.50-10.50, YEL-

LOW 5,50, BUSH LIMA 9.00-15.00,
POLE 9.00-19.00, ALL ‘A BU.,
SHELLED 2.75-4.50 PINT.

BLACKBERRIES: 7.00-10.00 12 PINT
FLAT.

BLUEBERRIES: 13.00-17.00 12-PT.
FLAT.

CABBAGE: 4.00-6.00 14 CT. BOX.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

10-.80
CUCUMBERS: 2.00-9.00 'A BU.
EGGPLANT: 1.50-4.00 ‘A BU.
ONIONS: SWEET 5.50 ‘A BU.
PEACHES: YELLOW 7.00-13.00

'A BU.
PEPPERS. GREEN EX. LRGE. 5.00,

MED. 2.00-4.00, LRGE. 4 50; RED
9.00-14 00, SUNTAN 3.50-4.50, ALL BY
THE BU., HOT 700 ‘A BU

PLUMS: 8.50-10.00 ‘A BU.
POTATOES. RED 6.00 50 LBS.,

WHITE 4.50-5.50 50 LBS.
RED BEETS: 2.00 10 CT. BOX.
SQUASH: YELLOW 5.50 'A BU.;

PATTYPANS 6.00 'A BU.
SWEET CORN; 1.10-2.10 DOZ.
TOMATOES- RED SM. .75-2.50, MED.

75 3 50, LRGE. 2 00-5.00, EX LRGE
2 50-5 00 25 LBS.; CHERRY 2.00-4.50 8
QT. FLAT; PLUM 4.50-6.50 8 QT FLAT;
GRAPE 4 50-5.50 8 QT. FLAT.

WATERMELONS: CRIMSON
.45-1.40, SANGRIA 1.10-1.20, SEED-
LESS .60-2.50, SUGAR BABIES
1.10-1.20, YELLOW BABIES .55-.60

ZUCCHINI: YELLOW 3.00-4 00 'A
BU., GREEN 3,00-7 00 'A BU.

FLOWERS: .85-1.50 POT, DRIED
BOUQUETS 1.70 EACH.

SALE DAYSTUES ,THURS.,FRI. AT
10 00 A.M.

Buffalo Valley
Produce Auction

Mlflllnburg, PA
Report Supplied by Auction

August 10, 1999
APPLES: 8.00 BU.
BEANS: YELLOW 12.00, GREEN

9.00, BOTH BU.. LIMA 8.00 'h BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 1.80 PINT.
BLUEBERRIES: 1.00 PINT.
BROCCOLI; 8.00 BU.
CABBAGE: 4.50 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES: .40-1.20 EACH.
CAULIFLOWER; .50 HEAD.
CUCUMBERS: 10.00 BU.
EGGPLANT: 6.00 BU.
NECTARINES: 17.00 % BU.
PEACHES; 8.00 'h BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 6.00-8.00, RED

25.00,BOTH I 1/9BU.. H0T4.00-6.00 'h
BU.

PICKLES: 10.00 'h BU.
PLUMS: 10.00 V, BU.
POTATOES: #1 RED 5.00-8.00, #1

WHITE 5.00-7.00 50 LBS.; B'S 8.00 50
LBS.

SQUASH: YELLOW 3.00-6.00 'h BU.
SWEET CORN: 1.00-2.00 DOZ,
TOMATOES; #1 LARGE 4.00-8.00,

MED. 3.00-8.00 LB., CANNERS
1.00-2.00 25 LBS.; CHERRY 6.00 FLAT.
WATERMELON: SEEDLESS

1.50-2.75, SANGRIA 1.50-2.25, YEL-
LOW DOLLS .75-1.75.

FLOWERS: MUMS 2.00-2.95; DRIED
1.90 BUNCH.

NEXT WEEK'S AUCTION MON.,
TUES..THURS. 10A.M.AND FRIDAYS
P.M.

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 11-AUG-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

PARTLY CLOUDY 71-83
NA—FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES ---

ONIONS DRY: MARKET STEADY
US#l OR GENERALLY GOOD QUAL
AND COND UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED. Yellow Granex GA 40 lb ctns
jbo 28.00-30.00 Grano Type CA 50 lb sks
col 10.50 jbo 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 fr
cond 6.00 NM 50 lb sks jbo 9.00-9.50
mostly 9.00 fr cond 7.00 Spanish Hybrid
CO 50 lb sks jbo 10.00 mstr entt 16 3-lb
mshsks med 12.00OR 50 lb sks jbo 10.00
Sweets NM 50 lb ctns jbo 14.00White CA
50 lb sks jbo 17.00 CO 50 lb sks jbo 17.

00 NM 50 lb sks jbofr cond 12.00 Red CO
25 lb sks jbo 9.50 NM 25 lb sks jbo 10.00
med 8.00 WA 25 lb sks jbo 11.00med 9.00

-POTATOES: MARKET STEADY
US#l SZ A WASHED OR BRUSHED
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED Russet
Burbank ID 50 lb ctns 40s 19.00 50s 19.00
60s 19.00 70s 19.00-20.00 mostly 20.00
few 22.00 80s 18.00-20.00 mostly 18.00
90s 15.00-18.00 mostly 16.00 100s
15.00- mostly 15.00 NEW CROP
Russet Norkotah WA SO lb ctns 70s 21.00
80s 18.00 90s 15.00-16.00 100 s 14.00
Round Red DE 50 lb sks 9.00 sz B 13.00
MN 50 lb sks 9.00 some bias 11.00 11.00
sz B 13.00some bias 15.00 creamers 27.00
NC 50 lb sks 9.50 sz B 13.00 WA 50 lb
ctns 14.0050 lb sks 7.00-9.00 WISO lb sks
7.00- sz B 11.50 Round White DE bid
5 10-lb sks 8.00 bid 10 5-lb sks 9.00 50 lb
sks 5.00-6.00 mostly 5.00-5.50 Ige
8.00- mostly 9.00 few 10.00 10 lb sks
Ise 1.40VA bid5 10-lbsks 8.00 bid 10S-lb
sks 9.00 50 lb sks 6.50 Ige 9.00 Long
White CA 50 lb ctns 13.50-14.00 Yellow
Type Yukon Gold WA 50 lb ctns

Lebanon Produce Auction
Relstville, Pa.

August 6-10, 1999
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 5.00-6.75 % BU.
BEANS: GREEN 19.00-24.00, YEL-

LOW 19.00-24.00, BOTH BU.; LIMAS
1030 % BU.

BLACKBERRIES: 1.00-1.50 PINT.
CABBAGE: GREEN .25-35 HD.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.10-.80.
CUCUMBERS: 7.75 % BU.
EGGPLANT: 8.00-1130 BU.
PEACHES: 9.50-16.00 'h BU.
PEPPERS; GREEN LRGE 5.00-10.50

BU.;RED LARGE 5.00-8.00 Vi BU.;HOT
1.20 QT.

PICKLES: 7.00-9.50 'h BU.
PLUMS: 1230-16.50 'h BU.
POTATOES: RED 9.00-10.50. WHITE

8.00-9.50 50 LBS.
RED BEETS: 6.00 'h BU.
SWEET CORN: WHITE 1.20-2.30,BI-

COLOR 2.10, YELLOW 2.00-2.60, ALL
BY DOZ.

TOMATOES: RED SM. 1.25-6.00,
MED. 2.00-6.25, LARGE 3.50-5.25, ALL
25 LBS; YELLOW MED. 3.00-6.50 25
LBS.; ROMA 5.00-11.50 'h BU.

WATERMELONS: CRIMSON
25-2.30, SEEDLESS RED .30-2.40,

SEEDLESS YELLOW .25-1.00, SAN-
GRIA .60-1.90.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 2.25-3.00 % BU.
SALE DAYS MON.. TUBS., THURS ,

FRIDAY AT 9:50 A.M.

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

Shippensburg, PA
Average Prices Of #1 Produce

Aug. 5-6, *-10, 1999
Price Differences are Quality, Size or

Days
Open 10 a.m.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: RAMBO, MACINTOSH

2.50-4.50 'A BU.
APRICOTS: 4.00-8.00 8 QT. FLAT.
BEANS: GREEN 9.00-14.50, YEL-

LOW 8.00-16.50,LIMA 12.00-17.00,ALL
'A BU.

BEETS: CUT RED 5.00-7.00 ‘A BU.
BLUEBERRIES: 15.00-17.50 12 PT.
CABBAGE: 3.00-6.50 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.15-1.45.
CUCUMBERS: 2.50-6.50 ‘A BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.50-5.00 'A BU.
NECTARINES: 4.00-11.00 ‘A BU.
PEACHES; WHITE AND YELLOW

4.00- 14.50 'A BU.
PLUMS: SHIRO, SANTA ROSA

3.00- 8 QT. FLAT.
PEPPERS: BELL SM. TO LRGE.

5.00- 'A BU.; HOT 5.00-8.00 ‘A BU.
PICKLES: 2.00-12.00 ‘A BU.
POTATOES: 7.00-9.50 50 LBS.
SWEET CORN: WHITE, YELLOW,

81-COLOR 1.00-2.35 DOZ.
SQUASH; 2.00-6.00 'A BU.
TOMATOES; RED 3.00-14.50, PLUM

5.00- YELLOW 15.50-20.00,ALL 25
LBS., CHERRY 4.00-12.00 12 PINT
FLAT.

WATERMELONS: SUGAR BABY
SM. TO LRGE. JO-1.50, YELLOW
BABY .50-1.75, SEEDLESS 1.00-4.00,
SANGRIA. CRIMSON .50-3.50.

ZUCCHINI: 2.00-6.00 ‘A BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS .50-2.50.
PERENNIALS; 1.00-5.50 EACH.
SALE DAYS MON., TUBS., THURS.,

FRL, 10 A.M.
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